GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFSHIPPING
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO09.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

COLLEGES IN KERALA AFFILIATED TO CENTRAL MARITIME UNIVERSITY .
154 Shri P. Rajeeve

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALSHIPPING be pleased to state :-

(a)whether the Central Maritime University has given affiliation to colleges;
(b)if so, how many colleges from Kerala have been affiliated,;
(c)whether any specific guidelines have been formulated for giving affiliation; and

(d)whether there is any mechanism in place to ensure the quality of teaching, infrastructure facilities in these colleges?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF SHIPPING

(SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a):Yes, Sir. The Indian Maritime University has affiliated 31 institutions in India.

(b):Two institutions located in Kerala namely Eurotech Maritime Academy and Chami Vadhyar Institute of Technology have been affiliated to Indian Maritime University.

(c):Yes, Sir.

(d):Yes, Sir. The University deputes an inspection team to verify whether the institutions seeking affiliation to Indian Maritime University has all the requisite infrastructure facilities and faculty are available in the institutions and the University has a provision of deputing a team of experts at any point of time to find out the quality of teaching and other issues connected with offering of courses in maritime discipline.

